CH \$65.00 8725374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM737353
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| Citizens Bank, N.A. | | 06/17/2022 | National Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Monro Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 200 HOLLEDER PKWY |
| City: | Rochester |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 14615 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87253750 | TIRES NOW ACCELERATION | |
| Serial Number: | 87254688 | TIRES NOW | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: courtney.thornton@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Courtney Adams Thornton

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 247305.533 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | R: Courtney Adams Thornton | |
| SIGNATURE: | : /Courtney Thornton/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/27/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Citizens - Release of Trademark Security Interest with Monro#page1.tif source=Citizens - Release of Trademark Security Interest with Monro#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0433

900703352

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 17, 2022 ("Release") is executed by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below). against the marks listed and described in the Schedule A attached hereto of MONRO INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"). Such mark is subject to Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of April 25, 2019, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2019 at Reel 6637, Frame 0590 (the "Notice").

The Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests it may have against the marks listed and described in the Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and for the avoidance of any doubt, such Marks shall no longer be subject to the Notice and related Security Agreement, dated as of January 25, 2016 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between the Secured Party, the Assignor and other parties thereto from time to time. In all other respects said Notice and Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

as Secured Party

By:

Name: Michael K. Makairis

Title: Senior Vice President

4861-8962-3066.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0434

SCHEDULE A

| Trademark | Serial Number | Filing Date | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|--------------|------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| TIRES NOW | 87253750 | 12/1/2016 | 5,361,180 | 12/19/17 |
| ACCELERATION | | | | |
| TIRES NOW | 87254688 | 12/2/2016 | 5,338,349 | 11/21/17 |

RECORDED: 06/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007763 FRAME: 0435